



August 21, 2024

To, The Compliance Department, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 538598 Security ID: VISHAL

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Vishal Fabrics Limited: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has received the Notice of demand for the Assessment Year 2020-21 under section 156 of income tax act, 1961 from "Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax", Ahmedabad.

The requisite details as required under the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed herewith as **Annexure-I.**

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED

Brijmohan Chiripal Managing director DIN: 00290426

> Registered Office : Shanti Corporate House, Nr. Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Rd, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India. Ph : +91 6359701763 | 6359701796





Annexure-I

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the authority	Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Ahmedabad.
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Ahmedabad has issued a Notice of demand for the Assessment Year 2020-21 under Section 156 of Income Tax Act, 1961.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad- interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	Notice of demand received on August 21, 2024 through Income Tax online portal.
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	For Assessment Year 2020-21 Income tax department have put demand notice for Rs. 20,20,643/-, which will be contested by the Company.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company is in the process of filing an appeal before the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals), against the said orders within the prescribed timelines. The Company is in the process of evaluating the implications of these orders on the financial, operation or other activities of the Company.

Registered Office : Shanti Corporate House, Nr. Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Rd, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India. Ph : +91 6359701763 | 6359701796

f O D in /vishaldenim